PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3066486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.	10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDO INTERACTIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	3841 GREEN HILLS VILLAGE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 425	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 37215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8799065
Application Number:	12078812
Application Number:	12608082
Application Number:	12631236
Application Number:	12731814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-2952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email:francine.vanaelst@stites.comCorrespondent Name:STITES & HARBISON PLLCAddress Line 1:401 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE M VANAELST	
SIGNATURE:	/Francine VanAelst/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=EDO Termination of Security Interest Final#page1.tif

PATENT 503019885 REEL: 033955 FRAME: 0657

source=EDO Termination of Security Interest Final#page2.tif source=EDO Termination of Security Interest Final#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of October 6, 2014, is made by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC. (the "Secured Party") in favor of EDO INTERACTIVE, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement and an Intellectual Property, Security Agreement, both dated as of December 30, 2011, between the Secured Party and Grantor, Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and general lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications, and patents (the "Pledged Intellectual Property Collateral"):

WHEREAS, notice of the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel and frame numbers: 4695/0457 and 027507/0264; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Pledged Intellectual Property Collateral and all of Grantor's other trademarks, trademark applications, patents, patent applications, and copyrights, including without limitation, those identified on Schedule A, attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following:

- 1. the Pledged Intellectual Property Collateral and all of the Grantor's other trademarks, trademark applications, patents, patent applications, copyrights, including registered and unregistered copyrights and copyright applications, including, without limitation, those identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Intellectual Property Collateral</u>");
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the trademarks and trademark applications that are included within the Released Intellectual Property Collateral (collectively, the "Goodwill"); and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the Released Intellectual Property Collateral and Goodwill, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future (i) infringement or dilution of any of the trademarks or trademark applications encompassed by the Released Intellectual Property Collateral; (ii) infringement of any of the copyrights, including without limitation registered and unregistered copyrights and copyright applications, encompassed by the Released Intellectual Property Collateral; and (iii) injury to the Goodwill associated with any copyrights, registrations, and applications and trademarks and trademark applications encompassed by the Released Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI. INC.

By: 22

Name: Maurice Werdegar

Title: President and CEO

Schedule A

Released Intellectual Property Collateral

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	85079983	4043006	MYPREWARDS
2	85079807	3925262	PREWARDS
3	77932340	3921034	SHOP.SWIPE.SAVE.
4	77776872	3749425	MARKETIQ
5	77614928	3639020	GIVE MORE. GET MORE.
6	77457222	3825655	EDO
7	77275915	3525344	FACECARD
8	77258871	3558455	PREBANKED
9	77258218	3558451	PREWARDING
10	77258210	3493667	PREWARDS

U.S. Patent Applications and Registrations

- 1. U.S. Patent No. **8,799,065** entitled "Methods for providing digital incentives including a digital incentives switch for matching transactions and incentives"
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No 12/078812 entitled "Methods and systems using targeted advertising"
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No 12/608082 entitled "Methods and systems for providing digital incentives"
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No 12/631236 entitled "System for providing digital incentives including a digital incentives switch for matching transactions and incentives"
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No **12/731814** entitled "Methods and systems for providing digital incentives using post-transaction data"

1077170:2:NASHVILLE 10/2/14 2:59 PM

RECORDED: 10/15/2014